
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TO SECTION 311(2) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 1963,  AS AMENDED BY
SECTION 11 OF THE COMPANIES (AMENDMENT )ACT 1982, THAT AT THE EXPIRATION OF ONE MONTH FROM
THE DATE SPECIFIED ON THE LIST BELOW, THE NAMES OF THE FOLLOWING COMPANIES WILL, UNLESS
CAUSE IS SHOWN TO THE CONTRARY, BE STRUCK OFF THE REGISTER AND THE COMPANIES WILL BE
DISSOLVED.



Registrar of Companies

IRIS OIFIGIÚIL, 
COMPANY STRIKE OFF

2

Helen Dixon

Friday, 10 December 2010 2

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

76664

78062

87968

89687

95145

101224

107379

109818

115204

123239

125267

125942

128427

144207

145216

147896

155647

166085

168213

169352

180799

185828

201229

234749

235551

238355

239019

246180

253985

264138

272790

280293

294412

296405

300810

310573

324916

325514

327674

330654

334156

335068

336169

340303

342687

343040

343430

343433

351613

364817

365482

369040

370034

374875

374918

376578

387367

NELFIL LIMITED

CALLA ASSOCIATES LIMITED

J. LIGHTFOOT (MARKET) LIMITED

NALTO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

ATHLONE TRAVEL LIMITED

HOSPIRA IRELAND LIMITED

FLEXTECH LIMITED

PROVAN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

BARNAGAPAL LIMITED

ALBANNACH LIMITED

X-ORE LIMITED

PAKEX IRELAND THE IRISH
PACKAGING EXHIBITION LIMITED

FITZSIMONS INSULATIONS
(CONTRACTING) LIMITED

SPRINGFOLD LIMITED

VIVO RETAIL SERVICES LIMITED

FASHION CONSULTING GROUP
LIMITED

BALLYGOWN CONSTRUCTION
LIMITED

BALLYCURREEN INDUSTRIAL
ESTATE MANAGEMENT LIMITED

WELCOVE HOLDINGS

SALT LAKE PARTNERS LIMITED

MERRION TUITION CENTRE LIMITED

FLEMBY STABLES LIMITED

CLEAN CONCEPTS LIMITED

MILLER BRENNAN PROPERTIES
LIMITED

GRIFFIN PERSONNEL CONSULTANTS
LIMITED

EURO-CHILE NETWORK COMPANY
LIMITED

FORTHMERE INVESTMENTS LIMITED

LANGTONVALE LIMITED

CHORION LIMITED

UNIMOUNT HOLDINGS LIMITED

CORPORATE EXPRESS HOLDING
(IRELAND) LIMITED

GLOBAL EXPRESS FORWARDERS
LIMITED

REMOTEWATCH EUROPE LIMITED

PAKEX EXHIBITS AND DISPLAYS
LIMITED

BALLYELLERY MANAGEMENT
COMPANY LIMITED

LOUGHNEL LIMITED

ACTION GRAPHICS LIMITED

CULCON TECHNOLOGY LIMITED

SHARKEY & GIVEN LIMITED

RESALE PLANT.COM LIMITED

FARBEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED

EVENT RENTALS LIMITED

SHINAGH ESTATES MANAGEMENT
LIMITED

L. CONC BUILDINGS LIMITED

BIOPHARMACEUTICAL CONSULTING
LIMITED

CONNOLLY GAW INSURANCES
LIMITED

CAPSTONE GP LIMITED

CAPSTONE STREET NOMINEES
LIMITED

UNICORN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED

ZAFIN FINANCE IRELAND LIMITED

COOK MANAGEMENT SERVICES
LIMITED

UMBRELLA RECORDS LIMITED

CRAZY DOG RECORDS LIMITED

PHILIP FOODS LIMITED

NADUR PRODUCTIONS LIMITED

MOBILE TORNADO INTERNATIONAL
LIMITED

FAST CARS IRELAND LIMITED

Company
Number

Company
Name

Date of
Notice

Company
Number

Company
Name

Date of
Notice



Registrar of Companies

IRIS OIFIGIÚIL, 
COMPANY STRIKE OFF

3

Helen Dixon

Friday, 10 December 2010 3

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

10-DEC-10

390105

398824

399394

405050

406749

406943

408303

408521

417142

422331

423103

425564

430547

431334

435269

437369

442125

442847

443629

447325

456064

456266

458463

458943

459667

463296

463432

463731

466154

466782

471016

480811

482049

WALLACE BYRNE ASSOCIATES
LIMITED

CANBY HOLDINGS LIMITED

ASCOT FENCING LIMITED

BLESSINGTON COMMUNITY
PLAYGROUND GROUP LIMITED

INSETEK LIMITED

COMMERCIAL INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY (CIT) LIMITED

MAYNOOTH FIT-OUT LIMITED

PROPHECY CONSULTANTS LIMITED

SVC FINANCE LIMITED

YELLOW LEAF MUSIC LIMITED

SWIFT KLEEN LIMITED

BRIAN MCDONNELL SOFTWARE
LIMITED

CLARKE FORMWORK LIMITED

EUROPEAN MILKYWAY (EMW)
LIMITED

BAMBOO FINE ARTS LIMITED

KEOHANE HAIR & BEAUTY LIMITED

AQUATECH ENVIRONMENTAL
LIMITED

KALKORR COMMUNICATIONS
LIMITED

CARPENTRY CABINETS & JOINERY
SERVICES LIMITED

ADMMX LIMITED

NEXTRES LIMITED

BESPOKE FRENCH PROPERTIES
LIMITED

AJL MANAGEMENT LIMITED

ENCHANT ONLINE LIMITED

HANSIDE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

PRIMARY ENERGY IRELAND LIMITED

RRL FRENCH PROPERTY LIMITED

SEVEN HEADS ENGINEERING
LIMITED

GLOBAL MANAGED MOBILE
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

DAISYCHAINS PRE- SCHOOL LIMITED

ROEBUCK COMMUNICATIONS
LIMITED

JIVAN STORES LIMITED

SMART PARKING LIMITED

Company
Number

Company
Name

Date of
Notice

Company
Number

Company
Name

Date of
Notice


