ECTION 11 OF THE THE DATE SPECIFI	GIVEN PURSUANT E COMPANIES (AMEI ED ON THE LIST B TO THE CONTRAR	NDMENT )ACT 198 ELOW, THE NAM	32, THAT AT THE E ES OF THE FOLLO	XPIRATION OF ONE OWING COMPANIES	E MONTH FROM WILL, UNLESS	

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

78062 CALLA ASSOCIATES LIMITED  87968 J. LIGHTFOOT (MARKET) LIMITED  89687 NALTO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED  95145 ATHLONE TRAVEL LIMITED  101224 HOSPIRA IRELAND LIMITED  107379 FLEXTECH LIMITED  109818 PROVAN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED  115204 BARNAGAPAL LIMITED  123239 ALBANNACH LIMITED  125267 X-ORE LIMITED  125942 PAKEX IRELAND THE IRISH PACKAGING EXHIBITION LIMITED  128427 FITZSIMONS INSULATIONS (CONTRACTING) LIMITED  144207 SPRINGFOLD LIMITED  145216 VIVO RETAIL SERVICES LIMITED  147896 FASHION CONSULTING GROUP LIMITED  155647 BALLYGOWN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED  166085 BALLYGURREEN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT LIMITED  168213 WELCOVE HOLDINGS  169352 SALT LAKE PARTNERS LIMITED  180799 MERRION TUITION CENTRE LIMITED  185828 FLEMBY STABLES LIMITED  201229 CLEAN CONCEPTS LIMITED  234749 MILLER BRENNAN PROPERTIES LIMITED	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
87968 J. LIGHTFOOT (MARKET) LIMITED 89687 NALTO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 95145 ATHLONE TRAVEL LIMITED 101224 HOSPIRA IRELAND LIMITED 107379 FLEXTECH LIMITED 109818 PROVAN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED 115204 BARNAGAPAL LIMITED 115204 PAKEX IRELAND THE IRISH PACKAGING EXHIBITION LIMITED 125267 X-ORE LIMITED 125942 PAKEX IRELAND THE IRISH PACKAGING EXHIBITION LIMITED 128427 FITZSIMONS INSULATIONS (CONTRACTING) LIMITED 144207 SPRINGFOLD LIMITED 145216 VIVO RETAIL SERVICES LIMITED 147896 FASHION CONSULTING GROUP LIMITED 155647 BALLYGOWN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 166085 BALLYCURREEN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT LIMITED 168213 WELCOVE HOLDINGS 169352 SALT LAKE PARTNERS LIMITED 180799 MERRION TUITION CENTRE LIMITED 181799 MERRION TUITION CENTRE LIMITED 1818528 FLEMBY STABLES LIMITED 201229 CLEAN CONCEPTS LIMITED 234749 MILLER BRENNAN PROPERTIES LIMITED 235551 GRIFFIN PERSONNEL CONSULTANTS LIMITED	10-DEC-10	264138	UNIMOUNT HOLDINGS LIMITED	10-DEC-10
89687 NALTO CONSTRUCTION LIMITED  95145 ATHLONE TRAVEL LIMITED  101224 HOSPIRA IRELAND LIMITED  107379 FLEXTECH LIMITED  109818 PROVAN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED  115204 BARNAGAPAL LIMITED  123239 ALBANNACH LIMITED  125267 X-ORE LIMITED  125942 PAKEX IRELAND THE IRISH PACKAGING EXHIBITION LIMITED  128427 FITZSIMONS INSULATIONS (CONTRACTING) LIMITED  144207 SPRINGFOLD LIMITED  145216 VIVO RETAIL SERVICES LIMITED  147896 FASHION CONSULTING GROUP LIMITED  155647 BALLYGOWN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED  166085 BALLYCURREEN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT LIMITED  168213 WELCOVE HOLDINGS  169352 SALT LAKE PARTNERS LIMITED  180799 MERRION TUITION CENTRE LIMITED  185828 FLEMBY STABLES LIMITED  201229 CLEAN CONCEPTS LIMITED  234749 MILLER BRENNAN PROPERTIES LIMITED  235551 GRIFFIN PERSONNEL CONSULTANTS LIMITED	10-DEC-10	272790	CORPORATE EXPRESS HOLDING (IRELAND) LIMITED	10-DEC-10
95145 ATHLONE TRAVEL LIMITED  101224 HOSPIRA IRELAND LIMITED  107379 FLEXTECH LIMITED  109818 PROVAN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED  115204 BARNAGAPAL LIMITED  125267 X-ORE LIMITED  125942 PAKEX IRELAND THE IRISH PACKAGING EXHIBITION LIMITED  128427 FITZSIMONS INSULATIONS (CONTRACTING) LIMITED  144207 SPRINGFOLD LIMITED  145216 VIVO RETAIL SERVICES LIMITED  147896 FASHION CONSULTING GROUP LIMITED  155647 BALLYGOWN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED  166085 BALLYGOWN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED  168213 WELCOVE HOLDINGS  169352 SALT LAKE PARTNERS LIMITED  180799 MERRION TUITION CENTRE LIMITED  185828 FLEMBY STABLES LIMITED  201229 CLEAN CONCEPTS LIMITED  234749 MILLER BRENNAN PROPERTIES LIMITED  235551 GRIFFIN PERSONNEL CONSULTANTS LIMITED	10-DEC-10	280293	GLOBAL EXPRESS FORWARDERS LIMITED	10-DEC-10
101224 HOSPIRA IRELAND LIMITED 107379 FLEXTECH LIMITED 109818 PROVAN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED 115204 BARNAGAPAL LIMITED 115204 BARNAGAPAL LIMITED 123239 ALBANNACH LIMITED 125942 PAKEX IRELAND THE IRISH PACKAGING EXHIBITION LIMITED 128427 FITZSIMONS INSULATIONS (CONTRACTING) LIMITED 144207 SPRINGFOLD LIMITED 145216 VIVO RETAIL SERVICES LIMITED 147896 FASHION CONSULTING GROUP LIMITED 155647 BALLYGOWN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 166085 BALLYCURREEN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT LIMITED 168213 WELCOVE HOLDINGS 169352 SALT LAKE PARTNERS LIMITED 180799 MERRION TUITION CENTRE LIMITED 185828 FLEMBY STABLES LIMITED 201229 CLEAN CONCEPTS LIMITED 234749 MILLER BRENNAN PROPERTIES LIMITED 235551 GRIFFIN PERSONNEL CONSULTANTS LIMITED	10-DEC-10			10 PEG 10
107379 FLEXTECH LIMITED 109818 PROVAN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED 115204 BARNAGAPAL LIMITED 123239 ALBANNACH LIMITED 125267 X-ORE LIMITED 125942 PAKEX IRELAND THE IRISH PACKAGING EXHIBITION LIMITED 128427 FITZSIMONS INSULATIONS (CONTRACTING) LIMITED 144207 SPRINGFOLD LIMITED 145216 VIVO RETAIL SERVICES LIMITED 147896 FASHION CONSULTING GROUP LIMITED 155647 BALLYGOWN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED 166085 BALLYCURREEN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT LIMITED 168213 WELCOVE HOLDINGS 169352 SALT LAKE PARTNERS LIMITED 180799 MERRION TUITION CENTRE LIMITED 181528 FLEMBY STABLES LIMITED 201229 CLEAN CONCEPTS LIMITED 234749 MILLER BRENNAN PROPERTIES LIMITED 235551 GRIFFIN PERSONNEL CONSULTANTS LIMITED 238355 EURO-CHILE NETWORK COMPANY LIMITED	10-DEC-10		REMOTEWATCH EUROPE LIMITED	10-DEC-10
109818 PROVAN DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED  115204 BARNAGAPAL LIMITED  123239 ALBANNACH LIMITED  125267 X-ORE LIMITED  125942 PAKEX IRELAND THE IRISH PACKAGING EXHIBITION LIMITED  128427 FITZSIMONS INSULATIONS (CONTRACTING) LIMITED  144207 SPRINGFOLD LIMITED  145216 VIVO RETAIL SERVICES LIMITED  147896 FASHION CONSULTING GROUP LIMITED  155647 BALLYGOWN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED  166085 BALLYCURREEN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT LIMITED  168213 WELCOVE HOLDINGS  169352 SALT LAKE PARTNERS LIMITED  180799 MERRION TUITION CENTRE LIMITED  185828 FLEMBY STABLES LIMITED  201229 CLEAN CONCEPTS LIMITED  234749 MILLER BRENNAN PROPERTIES LIMITED  235551 GRIFFIN PERSONNEL CONSULTANTS LIMITED	10-DEC-10	296405	PAKEX EXHIBITS AND DISPLAYS LIMITED	10-DEC-10
115204 BARNAGAPAL LIMITED  123239 ALBANNACH LIMITED  125267 X-ORE LIMITED  125942 PAKEX IRELAND THE IRISH PACKAGING EXHIBITION LIMITED  128427 FITZSIMONS INSULATIONS (CONTRACTING) LIMITED  144207 SPRINGFOLD LIMITED  145216 VIVO RETAIL SERVICES LIMITED  147896 FASHION CONSULTING GROUP LIMITED  155647 BALLYGOWN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED  166085 BALLYCURREEN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT LIMITED  168213 WELCOVE HOLDINGS  169352 SALT LAKE PARTNERS LIMITED  180799 MERRION TUITION CENTRE LIMITED  185828 FLEMBY STABLES LIMITED  201229 CLEAN CONCEPTS LIMITED  234749 MILLER BRENNAN PROPERTIES LIMITED  235551 GRIFFIN PERSONNEL CONSULTANTS LIMITED	10-DEC-10	300810	BALLYELLERY MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED	10-DEC-10
123239 ALBANNACH LIMITED  125267 X-ORE LIMITED  125942 PAKEX IRELAND THE IRISH PACKAGING EXHIBITION LIMITED  128427 FITZSIMONS INSULATIONS (CONTRACTING) LIMITED  144207 SPRINGFOLD LIMITED  145216 VIVO RETAIL SERVICES LIMITED  147896 FASHION CONSULTING GROUP LIMITED  155647 BALLYGOWN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED  166085 BALLYCURREEN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT LIMITED  168213 WELCOVE HOLDINGS  169352 SALT LAKE PARTNERS LIMITED  180799 MERRION TUITION CENTRE LIMITED  185828 FLEMBY STABLES LIMITED  201229 CLEAN CONCEPTS LIMITED  234749 MILLER BRENNAN PROPERTIES LIMITED  235551 GRIFFIN PERSONNEL CONSULTANTS LIMITED  238355 EURO-CHILE NETWORK COMPANY LIMITED	10-DEC-10	310573	LOUGHNEL LIMITED	10-DEC-10
125267 X-ORE LIMITED  125942 PAKEX IRELAND THE IRISH PACKAGING EXHIBITION LIMITED  128427 FITZSIMONS INSULATIONS (CONTRACTING) LIMITED  144207 SPRINGFOLD LIMITED  145216 VIVO RETAIL SERVICES LIMITED  147896 FASHION CONSULTING GROUP LIMITED  155647 BALLYGOWN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED  166085 BALLYCURREEN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT LIMITED  168213 WELCOVE HOLDINGS  169352 SALT LAKE PARTNERS LIMITED  180799 MERRION TUITION CENTRE LIMITED  185828 FLEMBY STABLES LIMITED  201229 CLEAN CONCEPTS LIMITED  234749 MILLER BRENNAN PROPERTIES LIMITED  235551 GRIFFIN PERSONNEL CONSULTANTS LIMITED	10-DEC-10	324916	ACTION GRAPHICS LIMITED	10-DEC-10
125942 PAKEX IRELAND THE IRISH PACKAGING EXHIBITION LIMITED  128427 FITZSIMONS INSULATIONS (CONTRACTING) LIMITED  144207 SPRINGFOLD LIMITED  145216 VIVO RETAIL SERVICES LIMITED  147896 FASHION CONSULTING GROUP LIMITED  155647 BALLYGOWN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED  166085 BALLYCURREEN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT LIMITED  168213 WELCOVE HOLDINGS  169352 SALT LAKE PARTNERS LIMITED  180799 MERRION TUITION CENTRE LIMITED  185828 FLEMBY STABLES LIMITED  201229 CLEAN CONCEPTS LIMITED  234749 MILLER BRENNAN PROPERTIES LIMITED  235551 GRIFFIN PERSONNEL CONSULTANTS LIMITED  238355 EURO-CHILE NETWORK COMPANY LIMITED	10-DEC-10	325514	CULCON TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	10-DEC-10
PACKAGING EXHIBITION LIMITED  128427 FITZSIMONS INSULATIONS (CONTRACTING) LIMITED  144207 SPRINGFOLD LIMITED  145216 VIVO RETAIL SERVICES LIMITED  147896 FASHION CONSULTING GROUP LIMITED  155647 BALLYGOWN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED  166085 BALLYCURREEN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT LIMITED  168213 WELCOVE HOLDINGS  169352 SALT LAKE PARTNERS LIMITED  180799 MERRION TUITION CENTRE LIMITED  185828 FLEMBY STABLES LIMITED  201229 CLEAN CONCEPTS LIMITED  234749 MILLER BRENNAN PROPERTIES LIMITED  235551 GRIFFIN PERSONNEL CONSULTANTS LIMITED  238355 EURO-CHILE NETWORK COMPANY LIMITED	10-DEC-10	327674	SHARKEY & GIVEN LIMITED	10-DEC-10
144207 SPRINGFOLD LIMITED  145216 VIVO RETAIL SERVICES LIMITED  147896 FASHION CONSULTING GROUP LIMITED  155647 BALLYGOWN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED  166085 BALLYCURREEN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT LIMITED  168213 WELCOVE HOLDINGS  169352 SALT LAKE PARTNERS LIMITED  180799 MERRION TUITION CENTRE LIMITED  185828 FLEMBY STABLES LIMITED  201229 CLEAN CONCEPTS LIMITED  234749 MILLER BRENNAN PROPERTIES LIMITED  235551 GRIFFIN PERSONNEL CONSULTANTS LIMITED  238355 EURO-CHILE NETWORK COMPANY LIMITED	10-DEC-10	330654	RESALE PLANT.COM LIMITED	10-DEC-10
144207 SPRINGFOLD LIMITED  145216 VIVO RETAIL SERVICES LIMITED  147896 FASHION CONSULTING GROUP LIMITED  155647 BALLYGOWN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED  166085 BALLYCURREEN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT LIMITED  168213 WELCOVE HOLDINGS  169352 SALT LAKE PARTNERS LIMITED  180799 MERRION TUITION CENTRE LIMITED  185828 FLEMBY STABLES LIMITED  201229 CLEAN CONCEPTS LIMITED  234749 MILLER BRENNAN PROPERTIES LIMITED  235551 GRIFFIN PERSONNEL CONSULTANTS LIMITED  238355 EURO-CHILE NETWORK COMPANY LIMITED	10-DEC-10	334156	FARBEN INVESTMENTS LIMITED	10-DEC-10
147896 FASHION CONSULTING GROUP LIMITED  155647 BALLYGOWN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED  166085 BALLYCURREEN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT LIMITED  168213 WELCOVE HOLDINGS  169352 SALT LAKE PARTNERS LIMITED  180799 MERRION TUITION CENTRE LIMITED  185828 FLEMBY STABLES LIMITED  201229 CLEAN CONCEPTS LIMITED  234749 MILLER BRENNAN PROPERTIES LIMITED  235551 GRIFFIN PERSONNEL CONSULTANTS LIMITED  238355 EURO-CHILE NETWORK COMPANY LIMITED	10-DEC-10	335068	EVENT RENTALS LIMITED	10-DEC-10
LIMITED  155647 BALLYGOWN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED  166085 BALLYCURREEN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT LIMITED  168213 WELCOVE HOLDINGS  169352 SALT LAKE PARTNERS LIMITED  180799 MERRION TUITION CENTRE LIMITED  185828 FLEMBY STABLES LIMITED  201229 CLEAN CONCEPTS LIMITED  234749 MILLER BRENNAN PROPERTIES LIMITED  235551 GRIFFIN PERSONNEL CONSULTANTS LIMITED  238355 EURO-CHILE NETWORK COMPANY LIMITED	10-DEC-10	336169	SHINAGH ESTATES MANAGEMENT LIMITED	10-DEC-10
155647 BALLYGOWN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED  166085 BALLYCURREEN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE MANAGEMENT LIMITED  168213 WELCOVE HOLDINGS  169352 SALT LAKE PARTNERS LIMITED  180799 MERRION TUITION CENTRE LIMITED  185828 FLEMBY STABLES LIMITED  201229 CLEAN CONCEPTS LIMITED  234749 MILLER BRENNAN PROPERTIES LIMITED  235551 GRIFFIN PERSONNEL CONSULTANTS LIMITED  238355 EURO-CHILE NETWORK COMPANY LIMITED	10-DEC-10	340303	L. CONC BUILDINGS LIMITED	10-DEC-10
ESTATE MANAGEMENT LIMITED  168213 WELCOVE HOLDINGS  169352 SALT LAKE PARTNERS LIMITED  180799 MERRION TUITION CENTRE LIMITED  185828 FLEMBY STABLES LIMITED  201229 CLEAN CONCEPTS LIMITED  234749 MILLER BRENNAN PROPERTIES LIMITED  235551 GRIFFIN PERSONNEL CONSULTANTS LIMITED  238355 EURO-CHILE NETWORK COMPANY LIMITED	10-DEC-10	342687	BIOPHARMACEUTICAL CONSULTING LIMITED	10-DEC-10
<ul> <li>168213 WELCOVE HOLDINGS</li> <li>169352 SALT LAKE PARTNERS LIMITED</li> <li>180799 MERRION TUITION CENTRE LIMITED</li> <li>185828 FLEMBY STABLES LIMITED</li> <li>201229 CLEAN CONCEPTS LIMITED</li> <li>234749 MILLER BRENNAN PROPERTIES LIMITED</li> <li>235551 GRIFFIN PERSONNEL CONSULTANTS LIMITED</li> <li>238355 EURO-CHILE NETWORK COMPANY LIMITED</li> </ul>	10-DEC-10	343040	CONNOLLY GAW INSURANCES LIMITED	10-DEC-10
<ul> <li>180799 MERRION TUITION CENTRE LIMITED</li> <li>185828 FLEMBY STABLES LIMITED</li> <li>201229 CLEAN CONCEPTS LIMITED</li> <li>234749 MILLER BRENNAN PROPERTIES LIMITED</li> <li>235551 GRIFFIN PERSONNEL CONSULTANTS LIMITED</li> <li>238355 EURO-CHILE NETWORK COMPANY LIMITED</li> </ul>	10-DEC-10	343430	CAPSTONE GP LIMITED	10-DEC-10
<ul> <li>185828 FLEMBY STABLES LIMITED</li> <li>201229 CLEAN CONCEPTS LIMITED</li> <li>234749 MILLER BRENNAN PROPERTIES LIMITED</li> <li>235551 GRIFFIN PERSONNEL CONSULTANTS LIMITED</li> <li>238355 EURO-CHILE NETWORK COMPANY LIMITED</li> </ul>	10-DEC-10	343433	CAPSTONE STREET NOMINEES LIMITED	10-DEC-10
<ul> <li>201229 CLEAN CONCEPTS LIMITED</li> <li>234749 MILLER BRENNAN PROPERTIES LIMITED</li> <li>235551 GRIFFIN PERSONNEL CONSULTANTS LIMITED</li> <li>238355 EURO-CHILE NETWORK COMPANY LIMITED</li> </ul>	10-DEC-10	351613	UNICORN CONSTRUCTION LIMITED	10-DEC-10
234749 MILLER BRENNAN PROPERTIES LIMITED  235551 GRIFFIN PERSONNEL CONSULTANTS LIMITED  238355 EURO-CHILE NETWORK COMPANY LIMITED	10-DEC-10	364817	ZAFIN FINANCE IRELAND LIMITED	10-DEC-10
235551 GRIFFIN PERSONNEL CONSULTANTS LIMITED  238355 EURO-CHILE NETWORK COMPANY LIMITED	10-DEC-10	365482	COOK MANAGEMENT SERVICES LIMITED	10-DEC-10
<ul><li>235551 GRIFFIN PERSONNEL CONSULTANTS LIMITED</li><li>238355 EURO-CHILE NETWORK COMPANY LIMITED</li></ul>	10-DEC-10	369040	UMBRELLA RECORDS LIMITED	10-DEC-10
238355 EURO-CHILE NETWORK COMPANY LIMITED	10-DEC-10	370034	CRAZY DOG RECORDS LIMITED	10-DEC-10
	10-DEC-10	374875	PHILIP FOODS LIMITED	10-DEC-10
402012 TORTHWERE INVESTMENTS LIMITED	10-DEC 10	374918	NADUR PRODUCTIONS LIMITED	10-DEC-10
	10-DEC-10	376578	MOBILE TORNADO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	10-DEC-10
	10-DEC-10 10-DEC-10	387367	FAST CARS IRELAND LIMITED	10-DEC-10

## COMPANY STRIKE OFF

Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice	Company Number	Company Name	Date of Notice
390105	WALLACE BYRNE ASSOCIATES LIMITED	10-DEC-10	466154	GLOBAL MANAGED MOBILE SOLUTIONS LIMITED	10-DEC-10
398824	CANBY HOLDINGS LIMITED	10-DEC-10	466782	DAISYCHAINS PRE- SCHOOL LIMITED	10-DEC-10
399394	ASCOT FENCING LIMITED	10-DEC-10	471016	ROEBUCK COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED	10-DEC-10
405050	BLESSINGTON COMMUNITY PLAYGROUND GROUP LIMITED	10-DEC-10	480811	JIVAN STORES LIMITED	10-DEC-10
406749	INSETEK LIMITED	10-DEC-10	482049	SMART PARKING LIMITED	10-DEC-10
406943	COMMERCIAL INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (CIT) LIMITED	10-DEC-10			
408303	MAYNOOTH FIT-OUT LIMITED	10-DEC-10			
408521	PROPHECY CONSULTANTS LIMITED	10-DEC-10			
417142	SVC FINANCE LIMITED	10-DEC-10			
422331	YELLOW LEAF MUSIC LIMITED	10-DEC-10			
423103	SWIFT KLEEN LIMITED	10-DEC-10			
425564	BRIAN MCDONNELL SOFTWARE LIMITED	10-DEC-10			
430547	CLARKE FORMWORK LIMITED	10-DEC-10			
431334	EUROPEAN MILKYWAY (EMW) LIMITED	10-DEC-10			
435269	BAMBOO FINE ARTS LIMITED	10-DEC-10			
437369	KEOHANE HAIR & BEAUTY LIMITED	10-DEC-10			
442125	AQUATECH ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED	10-DEC-10			
442847	KALKORR COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED	10-DEC-10			
443629	CARPENTRY CABINETS & JOINERY SERVICES LIMITED	10-DEC-10			
447325	ADMMX LIMITED	10-DEC-10			
456064	NEXTRES LIMITED	10-DEC-10			
456266	BESPOKE FRENCH PROPERTIES LIMITED	10-DEC-10			
458463	AJL MANAGEMENT LIMITED	10-DEC-10			
458943	ENCHANT ONLINE LIMITED	10-DEC-10			
459667	HANSIDE DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED	10-DEC-10			
463296	PRIMARY ENERGY IRELAND LIMITED	10-DEC-10			
463432	RRL FRENCH PROPERTY LIMITED	10-DEC-10			
463731	SEVEN HEADS ENGINEERING LIMITED	10-DEC-10			